certified copy of Validity Certificate of the
Complainant’s claim under Category-II A. This file was
put up to the Respondent to enquire and report. The
Complainant alleged that the Respondent on
07.02.2007 at about 12:30 PM demanded illegal
gratification of ` 1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five
Hundred) from him to submit the spot inspection
report prepared by the Respondent.

3. On this allegation, a complaint was registered
against the Respondent by the Davanagere
Lokayuktha Police Station under Sections 7, 13(1)(d)
read with 13(2) of the Act.

4.

[...]

5:30 PM and 5:45 PM, the Respondent received said
illegal gratification from the Complainant.

5. Pursuant thereto, a trap was conducted by the
Lokayuktha Police team on 07.02.2007. Through this
trap, phenolphthaleinsmeared currency notes
amounting to `.1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five
Hundred) received by the Respondent, were seized by
the trap team. Thereafter, the Respondent’s fingers
were dipped in sodium carbonate solution which
turned pink due to the presence of phenolphthalein
on the fingers of the respondent as they had come in
contact with the currency notes smeared with